Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Kolita Mendes		11/30/2006					
John Downs		11/30/2006					
Benny Sommerfeld		11/30/2006					
Blair Taylor		11/30/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Volvo Car Corporation						
Street Address:	S-405 31						
City:	Goteborg						
State/Country:	SWEDEN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number I1561046							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11561		561046	046				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (248)223-9522							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: djk@artzlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Jerome R. Drouillard Address Line 1: 28333 Telegraph Road							
Address Line 1: 2000 Solide So							
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			51421				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jerome R. Drouillard				
Total Attachments: 1 source=FGT2457assign_Volvo#page1.tif							

81151421

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, (Assignor) hereby declare that I have assigned, without any reserve, all rights accruing from an invention filed as a United States Patent Application

On 17 November 2006 Under number 11/561,046 With the title VEHICLE SEAT ARRANGEMENT

To:

Volvo Car Corporation, S-405 31 GOTEBORG, Sweden

including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to infringement during the time preceding the grant of the patent.

At the same time, I declare that this Assignment is to include the world-wide rights in the invention.

Place and date

Camarillo Culifornia the November 30th 2006

Executed by:

	SIGNATURE:		
Name: Home Address:	Kolita MendisKMendis 6837 N Santa Monica Blvd.	_Date:	Nov 30 2000
City, State, Zip:	Fox Point, Wisconsin Wisconsin 53217		
Country:	United States of America		
Name:	John Downs & Heater	Date:	NOV 30 2006
Home Address:	185 Laurel Wood Court	*0	
City, State, Zip:	Simi Valley, California 93065		
Country:	United States of America		
Name:	Benny Sommerfeld Counter AC	Date:	NOV 30 2006
Home Address:	3173 Clarita Ct.		
City, State, Zip:	Thousand Oaks, California 91362		
Country:	United States of America		
Name:	Blair Taylor	Date:	NUN 30, 2006
Home Address:	131 Magellan St.		/3/ 35/ 0000
City, State, Zip:	Thousand Oaks, California 91360,		
Country:	United States of America		

Greg Brown

RECORDED: 12/08/2006